



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
WILMOT AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
SEMRAU AVENUE TO STEPHENS DRIVE
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0796

DATE: 5/15/2025
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Prime Construction and Excavating Co., LLC	\$ 494,497.00
2	Florence Cement Company	\$ 504,604.00
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 512,664.15
4	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 520,256.75 *
5	M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 578,546.50
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 628,758.00
7	GV Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 657,160.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

WILMOT AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

SEMRAU AVENUE TO STEPHENS DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0796

Prime Construction and
Excavating Co., LLC
13900 Apple Crest Court
Plymouth Township, MI 48170

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Great Lakes Contracting
Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$14,850.00	1	LS	14,850.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	695.00	695.00	710.00	710.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	28,440.00	28,440.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4.	_Station Grading	8	Sta	500.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	3,300.00	26,400.00
5.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	3,100	Syd	12.00	37,200.00	8.00	24,800.00	10.50	32,550.00
7.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,400	Syd	8.50	20,400.00	3.00	7,200.00	0.01	24.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	335	Syd	15.00	5,025.00	16.00	5,360.00	11.00	3,685.00
9.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	875.00	3,500.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	71	Ft	80.00	5,680.00	50.00	3,550.00	25.00	1,775.00
11.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00
12.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	300.00	300.00	175.00	175.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	30.00	7,500.00	1.00	250.00	28.00	7,000.00
14.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	250	Cyd	40.00	10,000.00	82.00	20,500.00	50.00	12,500.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,000	Syd	8.00	24,000.00	11.00	33,000.00	14.00	42,000.00
16.	_Geogrid Separator	3,000	Syd	2.50	7,500.00	4.00	12,000.00	9.50	28,500.00
17.	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det B	395	Ft	90.00	35,550.00	79.00	31,205.00	150.00	59,250.00
18.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1,620	Ft	14.00	22,680.00	11.00	17,820.00	15.00	24,300.00
19.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	1,600.00	3,200.00	400.00	800.00	175.00	350.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	400.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,350.00
22.	_Catch Basin Cover, Eastpointe	4	Ea	900.00	3,600.00	800.00	3,200.00	675.00	2,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

WILMOT AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

SEMRAU AVENUE TO STEPHENS DRIVE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0796

Prime Construction and
Excavating Co., LLC
13900 Apple Crest Court
Plymouth Township, MI 48170

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Great Lakes Contracting
Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	680.00	680.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	4	Ea	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,080.00	3,080.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	42	Ea	35.00	1,470.00	12.00	504.00	7.50	315.00
27.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	2,825	Syd	68.00	192,100.00	60.00	169,500.00	63.00	177,975.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,150	Sft	7.00	8,050.00	8.50	9,775.00	5.75	6,612.50
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,765	Sft	8.50	15,002.50	9.00	15,885.00	7.25	12,796.25
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	140	Syd	85.00	11,900.00	106.00	14,840.00	63.00	8,820.00
31.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	70.00	9,800.00	77.00	10,780.00	60.00	8,400.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	15	Syd	100.00	1,500.00	89.00	1,335.00	65.00	975.00
33.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	65.00	650.00	50.00	500.00
34.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	14	Ft	35.00	490.00	11.00	154.00	25.00	350.00
35.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	76	Sft	14.00	1,064.00	14.00	1,064.00	8.50	646.00
36.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	64	Sft	12.00	768.00	9.00	576.00	6.25	400.00
37.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	485	Syd	7.00	3,395.00	19.00	9,215.00	10.10	4,898.50
38.	Sodding	485	Syd	8.50	4,122.50	10.00	4,850.00	11.50	5,577.50
39.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	37	Unit	50.00	1,850.00	48.00	1,776.00	76.20	2,819.40
40.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00	113.00	1,130.00	125.00	1,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	494,497.00	\$	504,604.00	\$	512,664.15

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

WILMOT AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
SEMRAU AVENUE TO STEPHENS DRIVE
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0796

Zuniga Cement
Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

M.L. Chartier Excavating,
Inc.
9195 Marine City Hwy.
Fair Haven, MI 48023

Audia Concrete
Construction, Inc.
PO Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

GV Cement Contracting
Co.
20000 Dix Toledo
Brownstown, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$14,850.00	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4.	_Station Grading	8	Sta	3,000.00	24,000.00	11,420.00	91,360.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
5.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	3,100	Syd	8.00	24,800.00	10.50	32,550.00	9.00	27,900.00	12.00	37,200.00
7.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,400	Syd	6.00	14,400.00	0.01	24.00	25.00	60,000.00	12.00	28,800.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	335	Syd	8.00	2,680.00	9.30	3,115.50	9.00	3,015.00	2.50	837.50
9.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	350.00	1,400.00	425.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	71	Ft	40.00	2,840.00	34.00	2,414.00	50.00	3,550.00	40.00	2,840.00
11.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	475.00	950.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,600.00
12.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	445.00	445.00	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	15.00	3,750.00	10.00	2,500.00	48.00	12,000.00	32.00	8,000.00
14.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	250	Cyd	50.00	12,500.00	70.00	17,500.00	60.00	15,000.00	36.00	9,000.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,000	Syd	11.00	33,000.00	11.15	33,450.00	13.00	39,000.00	14.00	42,000.00
16.	_Geogrid Separator	3,000	Syd	3.00	9,000.00	5.35	16,050.00	4.00	12,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
17.	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det B	395	Ft	110.00	43,450.00	103.00	40,685.00	120.00	47,400.00	95.00	37,525.00
18.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1,620	Ft	15.00	24,300.00	16.55	26,811.00	20.00	32,400.00	15.00	24,300.00
19.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	775.00	1,550.00	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	200.00	600.00	880.00	2,640.00	700.00	2,100.00	700.00	2,100.00
22.	_Catch Basin Cover, Eastpointe	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	673.00	2,692.00	850.00	3,400.00	850.00	3,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

WILMOT AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
SEMRAU AVENUE TO STEPHENS DRIVE
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0796

Zuniga Cement
Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

M.L. Chartier Excavating,
Inc.
9195 Marine City Hwy.
Fair Haven, MI 48023

Audia Concrete
Construction, Inc.
PO Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

GV Cement Contracting
Co.
20000 Dix Toledo
Brownstown, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	678.00	678.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	4	Ea	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	42	Ea	8.00	336.00	15.00	630.00	6.00	252.00	3.00	126.00
27.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	2,825	Syd	74.00	209,050.00	68.00	192,100.00	83.00	234,475.00	80.00	226,000.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,150	Sft	8.50	9,775.00	6.00	6,900.00	8.00	9,200.00	10.00	11,500.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,765	Sft	9.75	17,208.75	7.00	12,355.00	9.00	15,885.00	12.00	21,180.00
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	140	Syd	78.00	10,920.00	65.00	9,100.00	81.00	11,340.00	78.00	10,920.00
31.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	72.00	10,080.00	50.00	7,000.00	72.00	10,080.00	79.00	11,060.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	15	Syd	85.00	1,275.00	80.00	1,200.00	90.00	1,350.00	80.00	1,200.00
33.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	50.00	500.00	80.00	800.00	110.00	1,100.00	60.00	600.00
34.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	14	Ft	10.00	140.00	45.00	630.00	45.00	630.00	10.00	140.00
35.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	76	Sft	12.00	912.00	13.00	988.00	18.00	1,368.00	20.00	1,520.00
36.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	64	Sft	10.00	640.00	11.00	704.00	12.00	768.00	18.00	1,152.00
37.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	485	Syd	12.00	5,820.00	5.00	2,425.00	9.00	4,365.00	12.00	5,820.00
38.	Sodding	485	Syd	20.00	9,700.00	10.00	4,850.00	8.00	3,880.00	14.00	6,790.00
39.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	37	Unit	90.00	3,330.00	100.00	3,700.00	400.00	14,800.00	1,500.00	55,500.00
40.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	90.00	900.00	90.00	900.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	520,256.75 *	\$	578,546.50	\$	628,758.00	\$	657,160.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER